Assessor's Parcel Number: 1220-16-710-048	Total:\$15.00 12/18/2014 02:13 F KAREN GARRISON Pg:
Recording Requested By:	
Name: Karen Marrison	00005402201408546380030035 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: P.D. BOX 1072	
City/State/Zip <u>Landnerville Nv. 89410</u>	
Real Property Transfer Tax:	<u>s</u>
L'hant Deed	
(Title of Document)	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00

2014-854638

12/18/2014 02:13 PM

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

RPTT:	
GRANT	DEED
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknow	rledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose name(s) is/are:
grant to the Grantee (Buyer) whose name(s) is/are: Karen L.	Garrison
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament's, are the reversion and revisions, remainder and remainders, rents, iss is: 1370 Muír Drive Gardnerville Nevada 894	sues, and profits thereof, all that real property whose address
whose legal description is as follows: The real Property located in the City of State of Nevada. All that real property State of Nevada, bounded and described a as shown on the map of Gardnerville Ranc of the County Recorder of Douglas County document No. 35194.	situated in the country of Bodgias, s follows: LOT 19, BLOCK B, hos Unit No. 4 filed in the Office
Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on January	8 ,20 <u>63</u>
Signature on line above James Revison Print name on line above	Signature on line above Print name on line above
STATE OF Nevide)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	January 8, 7003
Dy (philatrills) appearing spice of ficially posters	SCOTT CERAGIOLI Notary Public - State, of New adda Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 00-66138-3 - Expires October 30, 2004
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Name: Kazen L. Barreson Address: P.D. Box 1072 City/State/Zip: Maralm energle NV89410	
DED108 Neveda Legal Forms and Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 3901 West Charleston Boulavand Las Vegal NV 89102 www legal forms com © 1988 Consult an altiamery if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.	

DECLARATION OF VALUE Document/Instrument#: _____ Book: _____ Page: 1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) Date of Recording: (a) 1220-16-710-048 Notes: (d) 2. Type of Property: b) X Single Fam Res. a) Uacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'lg) Agricultural h) Mobile Home I) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: ___ b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 12 2000 for Danster Danster to Chivore 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of periury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity _____ Capacity Grantes Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: KARED L GARRISON Print Name: JAMES R GARGSON JR. 8.D. BX 1073 Address: P.O. Box 1072 Address: Gardresville Gardnerville City: City: State: ney Zip: 89410 nev Zip: 89410 State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Escrow # Print Name: Address: State: _____ Zip: ____ City:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY

STATE OF NEVADA